Item 43-For each Science course listed in the response to Item #42, above, please provide the total number of students by school, race, and grade level who were enrolled in that course for each year covered by the review. 


[bookmark: _GoBack]At the elementary level, all students in grades K-5 take a science course each year.  Students are scheduled using course codes assigned to each grade level.  The tables below outline the number of students by demographic category for each of the Science course codes for each school for each of the the outlined years. 


2013-2014 
All Science courses 
Total number of students by school, race, and grade level

Bauder Elementary 
	Course Code
	Grade Level
	Total Number of Students
	Race
Asian
	Race
Black
	Race
Hispanic
	Race
Island Pacific
	Race
Multi-racial
	Race
White

	5020010
	Science Grade K
	106
	2
	2
	6
	0
	3
	93

	5020020
	Science Grade 1
	111
	8
	2
	9
	0
	5
	87

	5020030
	Science Grade 2
	111
	1
	3
	3
	0
	4
	100

	5020040
	Science Grade 3
	144
	4
	5
	12
	0
	3
	120

	5020050
	Science Grade 4
	158
	6
	0
	11
	0
	4
	137

	5020060
	Science Grade 5
	134
	6
	3
	6
	0
	5
	114



Brooker Creek Elementary
	Course Code
	Grade Level
	Total Number of Students
	Race
Asian
	Race
Black
	Race
Hispanic
	Race
Island Pacific
	Race
Multi-racial
	Race
White

	5020010
	Science Grade K
	86
	5
	0
	4
	0
	4
	73

	5020020
	Science Grade 1
	77
	5
	0
	2
	0
	1
	69

	5020030
	Science Grade 2
	81
	4
	0
	3
	0
	2
	72

	5020040
	Science Grade 3
	89
	9
	1
	2
	0
	2
	75

	5020050
	Science Grade 4
	85
	3
	3
	6
	0
	1
	72

	5020060
	Science Grade 5
	115
	13
	1
	4
	0
	0
	97



Campbell Park Elementary
	Course Code
	Grade Level
	Total Number of Students
	Race
Asian
	Race
Black
	Race
Hispanic
	Race
Island Pacific
	Race
Multi-racial
	Race
White

	5020010
	Science Grade K
	120
	0
	92
	6
	1
	2
	19

	5020020
	Science Grade 1
	122
	1
	90
	9
	0
	7
	15

	5020030
	Science Grade 2
	96
	0
	79
	1
	0
	4
	12

	5020040
	Science Grade 3
	91
	0
	83
	2
	1
	2
	3

	5020050
	Science Grade 4
	78
	0
	68
	2
	0
	3
	5

	5020060
	Science Grade 5
	86
	2
	76
	2
	0
	2
	4



Fairmount Park Elementary
	Course Code
	Grade Level
	Total Number of Students
	Race
Asian
	Race
Black
	Race
Hispanic
	Race
Island Pacific
	Race
Multi-racial
	Race
White

	5020010
	Science Grade K
	109
	0
	84
	3
	0
	3
	19

	5020020
	Science Grade 1
	118
	1
	101
	5
	0
	1
	10

	5020030
	Science Grade 2
	103
	0
	95
	4
	0
	1
	3

	5020040
	Science Grade 3
	113
	0
	102
	6
	0
	4
	1

	5020050
	Science Grade 4
	88
	0
	74
	4
	0
	6
	4

	5020060
	Science Grade 5
	92
	0
	82
	4
	0
	1
	5



Lakewood Elementary
	Course Code
	Grade Level
	Total Number of Students
	Race
Asian
	Race
Black
	Race
Hispanic
	Race
Island Pacific
	Race
Multi-racial
	Race
White

	5020010
	Science Grade K
	88
	0
	68
	4
	0
	2
	14

	5020020
	Science Grade 1
	102
	0
	85
	8
	0
	2
	7

	5020030
	Science Grade 2
	93
	1
	81
	3
	0
	3
	5

	5020040
	Science Grade 3
	92
	1
	79
	2
	0
	2
	8

	5020050
	Science Grade 4
	59
	1
	50
	1
	0
	1
	6

	5020060
	Science Grade 5
	76
	1
	64
	3
	0
	1
	7



Maximo Elementary
	Course Code
	Grade Level
	Total Number of Students
	Race
Asian
	Race
Black
	Race
Hispanic
	Race
Island Pacific
	Race
Multi-racial
	Race
White

	5020010
	Science Grade K
	83
	0
	61
	4
	0
	3
	15

	5020020
	Science Grade 1
	87
	2
	74
	4
	0
	4
	3

	5020030
	Science Grade 2
	71
	1
	60
	2
	0
	3
	5

	5020040
	Science Grade 3
	91
	0
	79
	4
	0
	3
	5

	5020050
	Science Grade 4
	83
	3
	69
	5
	0
	2
	4

	5020060
	Science Grade 5
	62
	2
	51
	7
	0
	0
	2



Ozona Elementary 
	Course Code
	Grade Level
	Total Number of Students
	Race
Asian
	Race
Black
	Race
Hispanic
	Race
Island Pacific
	Race
Multi-racial
	Race
White

	5020010
	Science Grade K
	96
	1
	2
	3
	0
	4
	86

	5020020
	Science Grade 1
	88
	0
	3
	7
	0
	1
	77

	5020030
	Science Grade 2
	111
	2
	1
	10
	0
	5
	93

	5020040
	Science Grade 3
	121
	2
	1
	6
	1
	5
	106

	5020050
	Science Grade 4
	136
	1
	0
	16
	0
	3
	116

	5020060
	Science Grade 5
	144
	3
	3
	12
	0
	4
	122



Sunset Hills Elementary
	Course Code
	Grade Level
	Total Number of Students
	Race
Asian
	Race
Black
	Race
Hispanic
	Race
Island Pacific
	Race
Multi-racial
	Race
White

	5020010
	Science Grade K
	75
	0
	6
	7
	1
	4
	57

	5020020
	Science Grade 1
	80
	1
	1
	5
	0
	5
	68

	5020030
	Science Grade 2
	86
	1
	6
	9
	1
	1
	68

	5020040
	Science Grade 3
	84
	2
	3
	9
	0
	3
	67

	5020050
	Science Grade 4
	98
	1
	3
	7
	0
	6
	81

	5020060
	Science Grade 5
	109
	3
	6
	10
	1
	2
	87





2014-2015 
All Science courses 
total number of students by school, race, and grade level
Bauder Elementary 
	Course Code
	Grade Level
	Total Number of Students
	Race
Asian
	Race
Black
	Race
Hispanic
	Race
Island Pacific
	Race
Multi-racial
	Race
White

	5020010
	Science Grade K
	92
	0
	3
	5
	0
	7
	77

	5020020
	Science Grade 1
	105
	2
	2
	5
	0
	4
	92

	5020030
	Science Grade 2
	123
	7
	1
	11
	0
	8
	96

	5020040
	Science Grade 3
	113
	1
	3
	5
	0
	4
	100

	5020050
	Science Grade 4
	137
	3
	4
	12
	0
	3
	115

	5020060
	Science Grade 5
	159
	5
	0
	10
	0
	6
	138



Brooker Creek Elementary
	Course Code
	Grade Level
	Total Number of Students
	Race
Asian
	Race
Black
	Race
Hispanic
	Race
Island Pacific
	Race
Multi-racial
	Race
White

	5020010
	Science Grade K
	60
	5
	0
	1
	0
	3
	51

	5020020
	Science Grade 1
	95
	6
	0
	3
	0
	4
	82

	5020030
	Science Grade 2
	75
	4
	0
	1
	0
	1
	69

	5020040
	Science Grade 3
	85
	4
	0
	3
	0
	2
	76

	5020050
	Science Grade 4
	94
	9
	1
	3
	0
	2
	79

	5020060
	Science Grade 5
	90
	2
	3
	4
	0
	1
	80



Campbell Park Elementary
	Course Code
	Grade Level
	Total Number of Students
	Race
Asian
	Race
Black
	Race
Hispanic
	Race
Island Pacific
	Race
Multi-racial
	Race
White

	5020010
	Science Grade K
	103
	0
	81
	4
	1
	5
	12

	5020020
	Science Grade 1
	108
	0
	96
	5
	0
	0
	7

	5020030
	Science Grade 2
	97
	1
	80
	4
	0
	4
	8

	5020040
	Science Grade 3
	98
	0
	87
	2
	0
	4
	5

	5020050
	Science Grade 4
	72
	0
	65
	3
	0
	2
	2

	5020060
	Science Grade 5
	71
	0
	60
	1
	0
	3
	7



Fairmount Park Elementary
	Course Code
	Grade Level
	Total Number of Students
	Race
Asian
	Race
Black
	Race
Hispanic
	Race
Island Pacific
	Race
Multi-racial
	Race
White

	5020010
	Science Grade K
	108
	0
	92
	1
	0
	2
	13

	5020020
	Science Grade 1
	123
	0
	102
	4
	0
	4
	13

	5020030
	Science Grade 2
	103
	0
	89
	3
	0
	2
	9

	5020040
	Science Grade 3
	126
	0
	116
	4
	0
	1
	5

	5020050
	Science Grade 4
	83
	0
	75
	3
	0
	2
	3

	5020060
	Science Grade 5
	68
	0
	56
	5
	0
	3
	4






Lakewood Elementary
	Course Code
	Grade Level
	Total Number of Students
	Race
Asian
	Race
Black
	Race
Hispanic
	Race
Island Pacific
	Race
Multi-racial
	Race
White

	5020010
	Science Grade K
	70
	0
	48
	4
	0
	2
	16

	5020020
	Science Grade 1
	79
	0
	58
	6
	0
	2
	13

	5020030
	Science Grade 2
	99
	1
	78
	8
	0
	2
	10

	5020040
	Science Grade 3
	105
	1
	86
	5
	0
	6
	7

	5020050
	Science Grade 4
	62
	0
	50
	6
	0
	1
	5

	5020060
	Science Grade 5
	43
	1
	34
	1
	0
	3
	4




Maximo Elementary
	Course Code
	Grade Level
	Total Number of Students
	Race
Asian
	Race
Black
	Race
Hispanic
	Race
Island Pacific
	Race
Multi-racial
	Race
White

	5020010
	Science Grade K
	76
	0
	65
	6
	0
	0
	5

	5020020
	Science Grade 1
	72
	0
	54
	4
	0
	4
	10

	5020030
	Science Grade 2
	75
	1
	61
	6
	0
	2
	5

	5020040
	Science Grade 3
	67
	1
	58
	4
	0
	0
	4

	5020050
	Science Grade 4
	58
	1
	48
	5
	0
	2
	2

	5020060
	Science Grade 5
	77
	3
	67
	3
	0
	0
	4



Ozona Elementary 
	Course Code
	Grade Level
	Total Number of Students
	Race
Asian
	Race
Black
	Race
Hispanic
	Race
Island Pacific
	Race
Multi-racial
	Race
White

	5020010
	Science Grade K
	99
	0
	2
	9
	0
	3
	85

	5020020
	Science Grade 1
	95
	1
	1
	2
	0
	6
	85

	5020030
	Science Grade 2
	103
	0
	4
	9
	0
	1
	89

	5020040
	Science Grade 3
	133
	2
	4
	16
	0
	6
	105

	5020050
	Science Grade 4
	121
	2
	1
	7
	1
	8
	102

	5020060
	Science Grade 5
	142
	1
	0
	17
	0
	3
	121



Sunset Hills Elementary
	Course Code
	Grade Level
	Total Number of Students
	Race
Asian
	Race
Black
	Race
Hispanic
	Race
Island Pacific
	Race
Multi-racial
	Race
White

	5020010
	Science Grade K
	77
	2
	5
	10
	1
	2
	57

	5020020
	Science Grade 1
	83
	0
	5
	10
	1
	6
	61

	5020030
	Science Grade 2
	92
	1
	1
	8
	0
	9
	73

	5020040
	Science Grade 3
	90
	1
	5
	12
	1
	3
	68

	5020050
	Science Grade 4
	85
	0
	4
	9
	0
	4
	68

	5020060
	Science Grade 5
	101
	2
	3
	7
	0
	9
	80








2015-2016
All Science courses 
Total number of students by school, race, and grade level

Bauder Elementary 
	Course Code
	Grade Level
	Total Number of Students
	Race
Asian
	Race
Black
	Race
Hispanic
	Race
Island Pacific
	Race
Multi-racial
	Race
White

	5020010
	Science Grade K
	118
	2
	1
	5
	0
	7
	103

	5020020
	Science Grade 1
	98
	0
	4
	6
	0
	6
	82

	5020030
	Science Grade 2
	109
	5
	3
	5
	0
	6
	90

	5020040
	Science Grade 3
	126
	8
	1
	7
	0
	8
	102

	5020050
	Science Grade 4
	114
	1
	7
	5
	0
	4
	97

	5020060
	Science Grade 5
	136
	3
	4
	10
	0
	4
	115



Brooker Creek Elementary
	Course Code
	Grade Level
	Total Number of Students
	Race
Asian
	Race
Black
	Race
Hispanic
	Race
Island Pacific
	Race
Multi-racial
	Race
White

	5020010
	Science Grade K
	72
	1
	2
	2
	0
	0
	67

	5020020
	Science Grade 1
	69
	5
	0
	1
	1
	5
	57

	5020030
	Science Grade 2
	101
	7
	0
	3
	0
	3
	88

	5020040
	Science Grade 3
	79
	4
	0
	2
	0
	1
	72

	5020050
	Science Grade 4
	92
	4
	0
	3
	0
	2
	83

	5020060
	Science Grade 5
	94
	11
	1
	3
	0
	1
	78



Campbell Park Elementary
	Course Code
	Grade Level
	Total Number of Students
	Race
Asian
	Race
Black
	Race
Hispanic
	Race
Island Pacific
	Race
Multi-racial
	Race
White

	5020010
	Science Grade K
	107
	1
	89
	0
	0
	4
	13

	5020020
	Science Grade 1
	99
	0
	81
	4
	0
	6
	8

	5020030
	Science Grade 2
	102
	1
	88
	3
	0
	0
	10

	5020040
	Science Grade 3
	122
	1
	105
	7
	0
	4
	5

	5020050
	Science Grade 4
	94
	1
	80
	4
	0
	4
	5

	5020060
	Science Grade 5
	78
	0
	69
	4
	0
	1
	4




Fairmount Park Elementary
	Course Code
	Grade Level
	Total Number of Students
	Race
Asian
	Race
Black
	Race
Hispanic
	Race
Island Pacific
	Race
Multi-racial
	Race
White

	5020010
	Science Grade K
	101
	1
	76
	8
	0
	2
	14

	5020020
	Science Grade 1
	101
	0
	83
	4
	0
	2
	12

	5020030
	Science Grade 2
	108
	1
	88
	5
	0
	3
	11

	5020040
	Science Grade 3
	95
	0
	80
	5
	0
	4
	6

	5020050
	Science Grade 4
	99
	0
	88
	6
	0
	1
	4

	5020060
	Science Grade 5
	55
	0
	49
	3
	0
	1
	2




Lakewood Elementary
	Course Code
	Grade Level
	Total Number of Students
	Race
Asian
	Race
Black
	Race
Hispanic
	Race
Island Pacific
	Race
Multi-racial
	Race
White

	5020010
	Science Grade K
	71
	0
	47
	6
	0
	4
	14

	5020020
	Science Grade 1
	72
	0
	49
	6
	0
	1
	16

	5020030
	Science Grade 2
	82
	0
	60
	10
	0
	1
	11

	5020040
	Science Grade 3
	82
	0
	72
	7
	0
	1
	2

	5020050
	Science Grade 4
	83
	1
	67
	5
	0
	4
	6

	5020060
	Science Grade 5
	60
	1
	47
	4
	0
	4
	4



Maximo Elementary
	Course Code
	Grade Level
	Total Number of Students
	Race
Asian
	Race
Black
	Race
Hispanic
	Race
Island Pacific
	Race
Multi-racial
	Race
White

	5020010
	Science Grade K
	89
	0
	70
	9
	0
	3
	7

	5020020
	Science Grade 1
	58
	0
	48
	5
	0
	1
	4

	5020030
	Science Grade 2
	68
	0
	54
	8
	0
	2
	4

	5020040
	Science Grade 3
	64
	0
	51
	8
	0
	1
	4

	5020050
	Science Grade 4
	47
	1
	43
	2
	0
	0
	1

	5020060
	Science Grade 5
	56
	1
	41
	5
	0
	1
	8



Ozona Elementary 
	Course Code
	Grade Level
	Total Number of Students
	Race
Asian
	Race
Black
	Race
Hispanic
	Race
Island Pacific
	Race
Multi-racial
	Race
White

	5020010
	Science Grade K
	122
	0
	4
	14
	0
	5
	99

	5020020
	Science Grade 1
	112
	0
	0
	9
	0
	4
	99

	5020030
	Science Grade 2
	109
	2
	2
	4
	0
	6
	95

	5020040
	Science Grade 3
	121
	2
	4
	11
	0
	2
	102

	5020050
	Science Grade 4
	139
	2
	3
	16
	0
	4
	114

	5020060
	Science Grade 5
	134
	2
	1
	8
	1
	7
	



Sunset Hills Elementary
	Course Code
	Grade Level
	Total Number of Students
	Race
Asian
	Race
Black
	Race
Hispanic
	Race
Island Pacific
	Race
Multi-racial
	Race
White

	5020010
	Science Grade K
	79
	3
	4
	7
	0
	5
	60

	5020020
	Science Grade 1
	79
	2
	5
	13
	1
	1
	57

	5020030
	Science Grade 2
	87
	0
	4
	6
	1
	6
	70

	5020040
	Science Grade 3
	95
	1
	1
	10
	0
	9
	74

	5020050
	Science Grade 4
	82
	1
	4
	10
	1
	5
	61

	5020060
	Science Grade 5
	86
	0
	5
	9
	0
	4
	68
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